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Opinion No. 94. 

Public Welfare - County Commis­
sioners--Meetings as Welfare 

Board-Mileage. 

HELD: 1. County Commission­
ers may transact welfare business at 
same session as county commissioners, 
but are entitled to only one day's com­
pensation. 

2. County commISSIOners may 
transact business as county commis­
sioners and as county welfare board at 
same session or may set a separate 
day for welfare business. 

3. If board adjourns as commis­
sioners and convenes the next day as 
welfare board, and members of the 
board actually travel from their homes 
to attend latter meeting, they are en­
titled to mileage. 

Mr. Claude A. Johnson 
County Attorney 
Red Lodge, Montana 

My Dear Mr. Johnson: 

July 6, 1939. 

I beg to acknowledge receipt of 
your letter enclosing copy of opinion 
rendered by you to the county com­
missioners of your county in which 
you held that when the board of 
county commissioners adjourn as such 
board and meet the following day as a 
board of public welfare, they are en­
titled to mileage from and to their 
homes if they actually go to their 
homes at the conclusion of their ses­
sion as a board of county commis­
sioners and return the next day to 
convene as a welfare board. With 
this conclusion I agree. 

You base your opinion on the word­
ing of subdivision (b) of Section IX, 
Part I, Chapter 82, Laws, 1937. This 
section was amended by Chapter 129, 
Laws. 1939. The lanuage of this sec­
tion as amended seems to be broader 
than the original enactment and leads 
to the conclusion that the Legislature 
attempted to make more clear its in­
tention. It wiIl be noted thaf the 
amended portion specifically provides 
that the commissioners may devote 
such additional time as is necessary for 
welfare matters, and may transact busi­
ness as county commissioners and as 
a welfare board on the same day, but 
in such event may only receive com­
pensation for one day's service. 

It would therefore seem clear that 
each county board may determine 
from the conditions existing in its 
particular county whether it conducts 
welfare matters during its sessions as 
a board of county commissioners, or 
set apart a separate day, or days, for 
each. If the members of the board 
travel from their homes to the county 
seat for the purpose of conducting wel­
fare matters on a day, or days, other 
than their regular session as a board 
of county commissioners, they are en­
titled to mileage at the same rate as 
for sessions as county commissioners, 
to-wit. seven cents (7c), (See Chapter 
176. Laws, 1939.) 

Opinion No. 95. 

Hail Insurance - Premiums"":'- County 
Treasurer-Compromise. 

HELD: 1. The State Hail Insur­
ance Board, within its sound discre­
tion. may compromise hail insurance 
premiums, by accepting partial pay­
ments thereon and debiting the de­
ferred payment, unless tax certificates 
have been assigned and tax deeds is­
sued. when it is otherwise impossible 
to collect the full amount of premium. 

2. The County Treasurer must ac­
cept hail insurance warrants to apply 
on the premium when the warrant 
is less than the amount of the premium 
charge. 

3. Accounts shall be audited in the 
manner prescribed by the state ex­
aminer. 

July 10, 1939, 

Board of Hail Insurance 
State Capitol Building 
Helena, J\'Iontana 

Gentlemen: 

Attention of Mr. E, K. Bowman, 
Chairman. 

You have submitted to this office 
for my opinion the following questions: 

"M ust a county treasurer accept 
a payment on a hail insurance prem­
ium when in fact the amount offered 
in payment is not sufficient to pay 
the entire premium due the State 
Hail Insurance Fund. If so, would 
the proper procedure be for the 
county treasurer to credit the 
amount paid and carry the balance 
due as an unpaid lien. 
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